## PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING

TAKE NOTICE THAT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE **FANNIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT** 

> WILL BE HELD IN THE COUNTY COURTROOM **FANNIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE BONHAM, TEXAS**

## **MONDAY, JULY 22, 2013**

9:00 a.m.

## SPECIFICALLY FOR THE FOLLOWING:

- 1. Invocation
- 2. Establish Quorum
- 3. Public Forum
- 4. Approve minutes of previous meeting(s) County Clerk
- 5. Consideration and action to approve indigent burial invoice County Judge
- 6. Consideration and action to approve Interlocal Cooperation Contract for City of Ector and authorize County Judge to sign on behalf of Fannin County -Commissioner, Pct. 1
- 7. Consideration and action to approve renewal for third and final year of Fuel and Oil Contract for next twelve months with McCraw Oil Company as per terms and conditions of Bid 11013 and authorize County Judge to sign on behalf of Fannin County - Purchasing Agent
- 8. Consideration and action to approve Electric Energy Sales Agreement with Reliant Energy Retail Services, LLC and term of Contract for county building(s) electrical needs and authorize County Judge to sign on behalf of Fannin County -**Purchasing Agent**
- 9. Consideration and action to approve Service Agreement for Non-Hazardous Waste Service with Waste Management Paris Office for Precinct Three for next twelve months and authorize Commissioner Precinct Three to sign on behalf of Fannin County - Commissioner, Pct. 3

Or Introduction and swearing in ceremony of new Precinct 4, Commissioner -County Judge

FOR RECORD at 1,45 ECORD at 1.45 O'CLOCK P. M. on the 12 day of \_\_\_\_, 2013, and POSTED on the North Door of the Fannin County

Courthouse and the Courthouse Bulletin Board.

angela Frazier Deputy Club

Tammy Biggar, County Clerk Fannin County Texas